# 100110\_Goins.pdf

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Gis Lesse: No. of Cis Wells   S   Sas Lesse: No.   Sas	Check Applicable Boxes:	10.01-2010
Salwrater Disposal Well - Permit No:   Salwrater Disposal Well - Permit No:   Set tom   N /   S Line   Set from   E /   W Line   Set from   E /		Effective Date of Transfer: 10-01-2010
Salwrater Disposal Well - Permit No:   Salwrater Disposal Well - Permit No:   Set tom   N /   S Line   Set from   E /   W Line   Set from   E /	A Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 223231
Legal Description of Lasses:   Entire Project:   Yes   No	Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Goins
Legal Description of Lasses:   Entire Project:   Yes   No		NE_Sec. 12 Twp. 30S R. 17E E W
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:  Entire Project:   Yes   No Number of Injection Wells   Number of Injection Wells   Number of Injection I		
Entire Project   Yes   No   Number of Injection Viells   Production Zone(s):   MULKY COAL BED		
Number of Injection Weils	··	
Fletd Name: THAYER GAS SOUTH  "Side Two Must Be Completed."  Surface Pit Permit No.: 1513325634   feet from   n /   s Line of Section	Entire Project: Yes No	
Surface Pit Permit No.: 1513325634    Surface Pit Permit No.: 1513325634	·	Production Zone(s): MULKY COAL BED
Surface Pit Permit No.: 1513325634	Field Name: THAYER GAS SOUTH	Injection Zone(s):
CAPI No. If CHIRP II, WO or Haw!   Settling	** Side Two Must Be Completed.	
Past Operator's License No. 33344 EXP 12/30//0 Past Operator's Name & Address: QUEST CHEROKEE LLC Phone: 405-702-7480  Date: 11-23-2010  Date: 11-23-2010  New Operator's Name & Address: QUEST CHEROKEE LLC Phone: 405-702-7480  Date: 11-23-2010  Signature: Fig. Authorized Signature  Date: 11-23-2010	(API No. If Drill Pit, WO or Heul)	feet from E / W Line of Section
Past Operator's Name & Address: QUEST CHEROKEE LLC 210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  New Operator's License No. 33343  Contact Person: RICHARD MARLIN  Phone: 405-702-7480  Phone: 405-702-7480  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: Richard MARLIN  Phone: 405-702-7480  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Date: 11-23-2010  Signature: Richard MARLIN  Phone: 405-702-7480  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  In Park AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: Richard Mark In Production LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Date: 11-23-2010  Signature: Richard Mark In Production LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Date: 11-23-2010  Signature: Richard Mark In Production LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Date: 11-23-2010  Signature: Richard Mark In Production LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POST		
210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: Si		
Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: File and Marian  New Operator's License No. 33343  Contact Person: RICHARD MARLIN  Phone: 405-702-7480  Phone: 405-702-7480  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: File above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634  Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634  Acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Composition Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Composition Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.  JAN 1 8 2011  is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:  Recommended action:  Date:  Authorized Signature  District  EPR 3 / 2 / 3 PRODUCTION 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3		
New Operator's License No. 33343 Contact Person: RICHARD MARLIN  New Operator's Name & Address: Phone: 405-702-7480  Phone: 405-702-7480  Oil / Gas Purchaser: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: Sig	210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	Date: 11-23-2010
New Operator's Name & Address:	Title: VP OF ENGINEERING	Signature: Kiefand Marlin
New Operator's Name & Address:	New Operator's License No. 33343	Contact Person: RICHARD MARLIN
POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC  210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Title: VP OF ENGINEERING  Signature: ### ### ### ### #### ###############		
210 PARK AVE, STE 2750, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102  Date: 11-23-2010  Signature: ## 1513325634  Actinowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634  Actinowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634  Actinowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634  Authorized Signature  Date:		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634   NANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION COM		
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.    JAN 18 2011	Title: VP OF ENGINEERING	Signature: # + Chard Javen
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.    JAN 18 2011	Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	authorization, surface pit permit # 1513325634
is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.:    Date:   Date:   Authorized Signature		above injection well(s) or pit permit.  JAN 18 2011
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by  Permit No.:  Date:  Authorized Signature    DISTRICT  EPR 3 / 2 / 3 PRODUCTION 3. / 3. / 3 UIC 3-13-13	is acknowledged as	CONSERVACE DE COMP
Date:     Date:	the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Date:		
Authorized Signature / Authorized Signature  DISTRICT EPR 3/12/13 PRODUCTION 3.13.13 UIC 3-13-13		
Authorized Signature / Authorized Signature  DISTRICT EPR 3/12/13 PRODUCTION 3.13.13 UIC 3-13-13	Date:	
	Authorized Signature /	
Mail to: Past Operator District District	DISTRICT EPR 3/12/13	PRODUCTION 3. 13. 13 uic 3-13-13
Mallian KOS Concession Division 190 S Market Boom 2072 Milebin Kanasa 19902	Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	RECEIVED

MAR 1 1 2013

KCC WICHITA

•/					TYPE OF WELL	STATUS
	WELL NO	LOCATION	API NUMBER	FOOTAGE	TYPE OF WELL	A COLORDON A ANTHONY
KDOR LEASE NAME	WELL NO	C NE NE - SEC 12/30S/17E	1513325634	690 FNL 684 FEL	GAS	Producing
223297 Goins	1	SE SW NE - SEC 12/305/17E	1513325635	2276 FNL 1560 FEL	GAS	Producing
	2		1513325636	2264 FNL 1611 FWL	GAS	Producing
	3	SW SE NW - SEC 12/305/17E	1513325637	422 FNL 2304 FWL	GAS	Producing
- matta tradea	4	SE NE NE NW - SEC 12/30S/17E	1513325657	2256 FNL 2280 FEL	GAS	Producing
	6	NE SW SW NE - SEC 11/30S/17E		2280 FNL 443 FEL	GAS	Producing
a mayor reprinted to the control of	5	SE SE NE - SEC 11/30S/17E	1513325656	2280 FNL 443 FEL	UA3	Troducing

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 18 2011

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

RECEIVED

MAR 1 1 2013

KCC WICHITA

(IJVMA)

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

KCC WICHITA

# CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33343	Well Location:	
lame: POSTROCK MIDCONTINENT PRODUCTION LLC		мр. <u>30S s</u> . R. <u>17E</u> East West
oddress 1: 210 PARK AVE, STE 2750		wp. 333 S. R. 112 East West
ddress 2:	•	Well #:
ity: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102 +		
ontact Person: RICHARD MARLIN	If fling a Form 1-1 for multiple wells the lease below:	s on a lease, enter the legal description of
ontact Person: RICHARD MARLIN hone: ( 405 ) 600-7704 Fax: ( 405 ) 600-7718	. NE	KANSAS CORPORATION COM
mail Address:	•	JAN 18 2011
		CONOR
urface Owner Information:  ame· GOINS OLIN LIVING TRUST		CONSERVATION DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DIVISION DI CONTRE L'ANGLO
	. When filing a Form T-1 involving mu sheet listing all of the information to	ittiple surface owners, àtach bhi abhailional o the left for each surface owner Surface
idress 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surfac owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the	
ddress 2: 1230 120TH RD   State: KS Zip: 66776 +	•	ty tax records of the county treasurer.
e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered	nnk batteries, pipelines, and electrical li	ines. The locations shown on the plat
ne KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following:	nk batteries, pipelines, and electrical li I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat,	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.
ne KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical li I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, Act (House Bill 2032), I have provide a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, I n being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CE	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
ne KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical list on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, e. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provide a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, in being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CE and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have no owner(s). To mitigate the additional co	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form B-1, the plat(s) required by this t provided this information, the post of the KCC performing this
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lid on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, e. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provide a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, if in being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have no owner(s). To mitigate the additional congree, payable to the KCC, which is earling fee with this form. If the fee is not no	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 3-1, the plat(s) required by this t provided this information, the lost of the KCC performing this inclosed with this form.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, take preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered telect one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling choosing the second option.	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lift on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, e. Act (House Bill 2032), I have provide a located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, if in being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CE, and email address.  I acknowledge that, because I have no owner(s). To mitigate the additional cong fee, payable to the KCC, which is ending fee with this form. If the fee is not rep-1 will be returned.	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form B-1, the plat(s) required by this t provided this information, the lost of the KCC performing this inclosed with this form.
<ul> <li>We kCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tare preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following:</li> <li>I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,</li> <li>I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface ot task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1.</li> </ul>	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical list on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, and continue of the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, and continue of the Form C-1, it is a form C-1 or Form CB and email address.  It acknowledge that, because I have not owner(s). To mitigate the additional congree, payable to the KCC, which is ending fee with this form. If the fee is not in P-1 will be returned.	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form B-1, the plat(s) required by this t provided this information, the lost of the KCC performing this inclosed with this form.
e KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, ta re preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, For	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical list on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, and continue of the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, and continue of the Form C-1, it is a form C-1 or Form CB and email address.  It acknowledge that, because I have not owner(s). To mitigate the additional congree, payable to the KCC, which is ending fee with this form. If the fee is not in P-1 will be returned.	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form B-1, the plat(s) required by this t provided this information, the lost of the KCC performing this inclosed with this form.  ecceived with this form, the KSONA-1
re KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tage preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered elect one of the following:  I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax,  I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I KCC will be required to send this information to the surface of task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical list on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, and continue of the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, and continue of the Form C-1, it is a form C-1 or Form CB and email address.  It acknowledge that, because I have not owner(s). To mitigate the additional congree, payable to the KCC, which is ending fee with this form. If the fee is not in P-1 will be returned.	ines. The locations shown on the plat or a separate plat may be submitted.  ed the following to the surface form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 3-1, the plat(s) required by this t provided this information, the lost of the KCC performing this inclosed with this form.  ecceived with this form, the KSONA-1

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Addendum "A"
to
Oil and Gas Lease between
O. H. Goins and Alice Goins, Trustees,
or their successors in trust, under the
Olin and Alice Goins Living Trust,
dated March 29, 2000
and
Ouest Oil & Gas Corporation

<u>Tract One</u> - The Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4 SW/4) of Section One (1), Township 30 South, Range 17 East, Neosho County, Kansas, less two tracts as described:

excepting therefrom a tract of land 295 feet East and West by 295 4/12 feet North and South out of the Southwest corner thereof, for school purposes;

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4 SW/4) of Section One (1), Township Thirty (30) South, Range Seventeen (17) East, thence East 625 feet, thence South 400 feet, thence West 625 feet, thence North 400 feet to point of beginning, in Neosho County, Kansas, containing 5.74 acres more or less.

<u>Tract Two</u> - The <u>Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of Section Twelve</u> (12), and the <u>Northeast Quarter</u> (NE/4) of Section Twelve (12), except right-of-way for public road, all in Township Thirty (30), South, Range Seventeen (17) East of the Sixth Principal Meridian, less and except the following described parcel:

A tract or parcel of land located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 12, Township 30 South, Range 17 East of the Sixth Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Northwest quarter (NW/4) of said Section 12; thence East, along the South line of said Northwest Quarter, 1745.0 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing East, along said South line 510.0 feet; thence North, at right angles to last described course, 532.0 feet; thence West, at right angles to last described course, 532.0 feet to the point of beginning, containing 6.23 acres, more or less, subject to the rights of others to that part of the land hereby conveyed that is now used as a public road.

<u>Tract Three</u> - The <u>Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section 11</u>, Township 30 South, Range 17 East of the Sixth Principal Meridian less the following described tract:

Beginning at a point 481.8 feet West of the Northeast corner of said Section 11; thence South 14 degrees 34' West, 114.5 feet; thence South 54 degrees 22' West 61.3 feet; thence North 87 degrees 58' West, 266.6 feet; thence South 3 degrees 01' West, 240 feet; thence North 85 degrees 58' West, 94 feet; thence South 4 degrees 37' West, 109.6 feet; thence South 89 degrees 39' West, 604.2 feet; thence North 0 degrees 05' East, 482.5 feet to the North line of Section 11; thence East on the section line 1063.3 feet to the point of beginning, such excepted tract containing 8.672 acres, more or less, in all, and containing 8.064 acres, more or less, excluding the right-of-way of the public road which occupies the North 25 feet of said excepted tract.

